

**MAT SUIT No. 86 / 2022**  
**Reg. No. 86 / 2022**

Order No. 06 Dtd. 20.12.2022

The suit is posted for ex-parte evidence.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer. The respondent appears today by filing WS and also files show cause reply, taken off petition and made prayer for vacating the ex-parte order.

Perused the show cause reply, seen the ground assigned thereon and being satisfied thereof, the same is accepted.

Now I heard the application for vacating the ex-parte order.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed. Let the WS be accepted accordingly.

Now I heard the application for taken off the suit from P. Board. Considered and prayer is allowed. Let the suit be taken off from the P. Board.

Fix – 18.01.2023 for appearance and reconciliation between the parties.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura