

MAT SUIT No. 86 / 2022

Reg. No. 86 / 2022

Order No. 07 Dtd. 18.01.2023

The suit is posted for appearance and reconciliation of the parties.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira. I made an endeavor to dissolve their dispute and talked them individually and collectively but they stand in their position and they are not in a mind to settle their dispute amicably rather they want to contest the suit against each other. Hence, reconciliation process is failed.

Fix – 10.03.2023 for framing of issues.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,