

Mat Suit No. 86 / 2022

Reg. No. 86 / 2022

Order No. 17 dtd. 25.11.2024

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of the petitioner as last chance.

The petitioner has filed an adjournment petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Objection has been raised. Considering the ground on which the adjournment has been prayed for, I think the prayer should be allowed subject to the payment of cost.

According, the suit is adjourned on the prayer of the petitioner with a cost of Rs.500/- to be paid by the petitioner to the respondent. Both the parties must be present on the next date id necessary order shall be passed.

Fix – 13.01.2025 for payment of cost and further examination in chief.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura