

**MAT SUIT No 86 of 2022**

**Reg. No. 86 of 2022**

**CNR-WBBK050003032022**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No. 19 Dtd. 17-03-2025**

Today is fixed for payment of cost and further examination in chief.

Both party files hazira.

Petitioner files receipt of payment of Rs 500/- paid to the respondent. Let it be kept with the case record. Petitioner i.e. PW1 is further examined in chief in full and cross examined in part and deferred as per the prayer of the respondent.

The certified copy of order No 22 dated 23-12-021 c/w Mat Suit 90 of 2017 filed by the petitioner is marked Exbt-P1.

Fix- 15-05-2025 for further cross examination of PW1.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist&Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura